
2/24/25, 3:19 PM

Page 1 of 1https://prestostats.prestosports.com/action/stats/statsentry/statGam…gty6u2dl&event_id=ve8qvdlantjv1crk&sport_code=2&event_date=2/24/2025

##
20
21
22
25
34
 
0
11
TM

 

Player
Alice Pennebaker *
Anna Kate Woodward *
Jules Sherer *
Kimora Randle *
Olivia Gerald *
-- Reserves --
Maddie Gygi
Riya Malone
Team

Totals

Min
30
32
32
29
31

 
1
4
 

159

FGM-A
7-17
2-8
0-2
2-9
0-6

 
0-1
0-1

 
11-44

3PM-A
3-10
1-3
0-1
0-0
0-2

 
0-0
0-1

 
4-17

FTM-A
1-2
0-0
2-2
4-6
4-4

 
0-0
0-0

 
11-14

OREB
0
1
1
3
2

 
1
0
 
8

DREB
6
1
1
3
2

 
0
0
 

13

REB
6
2
2
6
4

 
1
0
 

21

AST
0
2
0
0
3

 
1
1
 

7

STL
1
2
2
0
0

 
0
0
 
5

BLK
1
0
0
2
1

 
0
0
 

4

TO
0
0
2
3
2

 
0
0
 

7

PF
5
1
1
3
5

 
0
1
 

16

PTS
18
5
2
8
4

 
0
0
 

37

Presbyterian Christian School 37 • 22-12

##
1
2
22
25
32
 
23
TM

 

Player
Stella Havard *
Kathryn Strong *
Ramsee Evans *
Ollie Grace McLendon *
Amory Grzanich *
-- Reserves --
Paylin Maw
Team

Totals

Min
32
32
32
32
27

 
5
 

160

FGM-A
6-9
4-9
4-9
1-6
0-0

 
0-0

 
15-33

3PM-A
2-2
0-0
4-9
0-3
0-0

 
0-0

 
6-14

FTM-A
1-2
7-7
1-2
0-2
2-2

 
0-0

 
11-15

OREB
1
1
1
3
0

 
0
 
6

DREB
6
7
0
2
6

 
1
 

22

REB
7
8
1
5
6

 
1
 

28

AST
3
1
2
1
3

 
0
 

10

STL
0
0
0
0
0

 
0
 
0

BLK
2
1
0
1
3

 
0
 

7

TO
4
5
2
1
0

 
1
 

13

PF
3
0
1
4
3

 
0
 

11

PTS
15
15
13
2
2

 
0
 

47

Central Hinds 47 • 31-9

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 1-12  8.3% 2nd Qtr: 3-8  37.5% 3rd Qtr: 5-12  41.7% 4th Qtr: 2-12  16.7% Game: 25%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 0-4  0% 2nd Qtr: 2-5  40% 3rd Qtr: 2-6  33.3% 4th Qtr: 0-2  0% Game: 23.5%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 4-4  100% 2nd Qtr: 3-4  75% 3rd Qtr: 1-1  100% 4th Qtr: 3-5  60% Game: 78.6%

TOTAL  FG% 1st Qtr: 5-10  50% 2nd Qtr: 3-12  25% 3rd Qtr: 3-7  42.9% 4th Qtr: 4-4  100% Game: 45.5%
3-Pt.       FG% 1st Qtr: 2-4  50% 2nd Qtr: 2-5  40% 3rd Qtr: 0-3  0% 4th Qtr: 2-2  100% Game: 42.9%
F Throw   % 1st Qtr: 0-0 00.0% 2nd Qtr: 2-4  50% 3rd Qtr: 3-3  100% 4th Qtr: 6-8  75% Game: 73.3%

Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th)
Presbyterian Christian School vs. Central Hinds (02/24/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Officials: ,,
Technical fouls: PCS-None. CHA-None
Attendance: 0
Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal
Presbyterian Christian School6 11 13 7 37
Central Hinds 12 10 9 16 47

Points in the paint-PCS 10,CHA 12. Points off turnovers-PCS 10,CHA 3.
2nd chance points-PCS 5,CHA 4. Fast break points-PCS 6,CHA 0.
Bench points-PCS 0,CHA 0. Score tied-5 times. Lead changed-3 times.
Last FG-PCS 4th-01:45, CHA 4th-03:41.
Largest lead-PCS by 2 1st-07:16, CHA by 12 2nd-04:52.


