## Basketball Box Score (0:00 4th) Presbyterian Christian School vs. Central Hinds (02/24/2025 at A.E. Wood Coliseum)

Min FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS

Presbyterian Christian School 37 • 22-12

## Player

20 Alice Pennebaker *	30	7-17	3-10	1-2	0	6	6	0	1	1	0	5	18
21 Anna Kate Woodward *	32	2-8	1-3	0-0	1	1	2	2	2	0	0	1	5
22 Jules Sherer *	32	0-2	0-1	2-2	1	1	2	0	2	0	2	1	2
25 Kimora Randle *	29	2-9	0-0	4-6	3	3	6	0	0	2	3	3	8
34 Olivia Gerald *	31	0-6	0-2	4-4	2	2	4	3	0	1	2	5	4
Reserves 0 Maddie Gygi	1	0-1	0-0	0-0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
	1					0	0	1	0	0	0	_	-
11 Riya Malone	4	0-1	0-1	0-0	0	U	U	1	U	U	U	1	0
TMTeam													
	otals 159	11-44	4-17	11-14	8	13	21	7	5	4	7	16	37
TOTAL FG% 1st Qtr: 1-		2nd Qtr	:: 3-8 37.5%		d Qtr: 5-1			4th	Qtr: 2-	12 16.	7%	Gan	ne: 25%
3-Pt. FG% 1st Qtr: 0-	4 0%	0% 2nd Qtr: 2-5 40%		3r	3rd Qtr: 2-6 33.3%			4th Qtr: 0-2 0%			Gam	ne: 23.59	
F Throw % 1st Qtr: 4-	4 100%	% 2nd Qtr: 3-4 75% 3rd Qtr: 1-1 100% 4th Qtr: 3-5		5 60%		Game: 78.6%							
Central Hinds 47 • 31-9 ## Player	Min	FGM-A	3PM-A F	TM-A(	OREB D	REB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	то	PF	PTS
1 Stella Havard *	32	6-9	2-2	1-2	1	6	7	3	0	2	4	3	15
2 Kathryn Strong *	32	4-9	0-0	7-7	1	7	8	1	0	1	5	0	15
22 Ramsee Evans *	32	4-9	4-9	1-2	1	0	1	2	0	0	2	1	13
25 Ollie Grace McLendon *	32	1-6	0-3	0-2	3	2	5	1	0	1	1	4	2
32 Amory Grzanich *	27	0-0	0-0	2-2	0	6	6	3	0	3	0	3	2
Reserves													

TMTeam					
	Totals 160	15-33 6-14 11-15	6 22 28	10 0 7 13	11 47
TOTAL FG%	1st Qtr: 5-10 50%	2nd Qtr: 3-12 25%	3rd Qtr: 3-7 42.9%	4th Qtr: 4-4 100%	Game: 45.5%
3-Pt. FG%	1st Qtr: 2-4 50%	2nd Qtr: 2-5 40%	3rd Qtr: 0-3 0%	4th Qtr: 2-2 100%	Game: 42.9%
F Throw %	1st Qtr: 0-0 00.0%	2nd Qtr: 2-4 50%	3rd Qtr: 3-3 100%	4th Qtr: 6-8 75%	Game: 73.3%

0-0

0

1

1

0

0

0

Officials: "

Technical fouls: PCS-None. CHA-None

Attendance: 0

23 Paylin Maw

Score by periods 1st2nd3rd4thTotal Presbyterian Christian School 611 137 37 Central Hinds 12 10 9 16 47

Points in the paint-PCS 10,CHA 12. Points off turnovers-PCS 10,CHA 3. 2nd chance points-PCS 5,CHA 4. Fast break points-PCS 6,CHA 0. Bench points-PCS 0,CHA 0. Score tied-5 times. Lead changed-3 times.

5

0-0

0-0

Last FG-PCS 4th-01:45, CHA 4th-03:41.

Largest lead-PCS by 2 1st-07:16, CHA by 12 2nd-04:52.